

## UNIVERSITY OF KALYAR

Office of the Dean, Students' Welfare

KALYANI

Dr. Rana Ghosh

Dean, Students' Welfare

No.KU/DSW/Estb./F-108/DP-015/25

## CIRCULAR

Applications in prescribed proforma are invited from the permanent employees of the University, n below the rank of Jr. Assistant, for the job of part-time Steward for different Halls/Hostels of tl University; this job is purely temporary and is for a period of six months or further order whichev is earlier. (Prescribed Applicationoforma will be available from the office of the undersigned).

The remuneration for the temporary assignment as well as duty schedule will be determined by the University authority.

Interested incumbents may apply through proper channel to the undersigned on or before 15

This circular is being issued with the kind concurrence of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

S/d-Dean, Students' Welfar

## Copy to:

- 1. Vice-Chancellor (for information only)
- 2. Dean, of all Faculties, K.U.
- 3. Registrar, K.U.(with a request to upload in the university website-link, E-notice)
- 4. All Academic Heads of the Departments
- 5. All Administrative Heads of the University 6. Notice Board (DSW)
- 7. Guard File

Una po For Ma po

Dean, Students' Wel

Dean Students' Welf University of Kaly

University of Kaly Kalyani, Nadia-741235 West Bengal

ersity of Kat KALYANI, 741235, WESTBEN

Kalyani : 033-2582-861;

tion Reso

7 MAR 20

Dated: 24.02.202